6. In continuation of the disclosures made in the Explanatory Statement to the  Postal Ballot
Notice dated August 21, 2017, dispatched to Members during August 30, 2017 to
September 04, 2017,  proposing to pass Special Resolution in terms of Section 62(1)(c) of
the Companies Act, 2013,  to approve the proposed Preferential Issue of equity shares to
Govt. of India aggregating upto ` 1861 crore (including  premium), the following further
disclosures are hereby made for information of the Members in compliance of Chapter VII
of the SEBI(ICDR) Regulations, 2009.

i) The issue price calculated as on the Relevant Date of September 04, 2017, in terms of
the provisions of Clause 76(1) of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2009, would be ̀  65.33
per equity share (including premium of ` 55.33 per share) in respect of Preferential
Issue of shares to Govt. of India, the Promoters.

ii) With reference to disclosure at i) above, the shareholding pattern of the Bank before
and after the proposed  Preferential Issue, would be as follows:

Pre-Preferential Issue Shareholding Post Preferential Issue Shareholding
Pattern of IDBI Bank Ltd. as on 18.08.17 Pattern of IDBI Bank Ltd. as on 04.09.17

No. of Shares % age No. of Shares % age

Promoters 1770605712 75.10 Promoters 2055467184 77.79
(GoI) (GoI)

Others 587024010 24.90 Others 587024010 22.21

Total 2357629722 100.00 Total 2642491194 100.00

This notice is also available on Bank’s website www.idbi.com and KCPL’s website
https://evoting.karvy.com for information of Members.

IDBI BANK LIMITED
CIN: L65190MH2004GOI148838
Regd. Office: IDBI Tower, WTC Complex, Cuffe Parade,
Mumbai-400005, Tel.: (022) 66552779, 66194058
website: www.idbi.com, email id: idbiequity@idbi.co.in

NOTICE TO MEMBERS

Conducting Postal Ballot for Preferential Issue of Equity Shares to Govt. of India

For IDBI Bank Limited

Place :Mumbai Pawan Agrawal
Date :September 04, 2017 Company Secretary